
 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. 
TESTING DIVISION (TRANS.) PUNE  

CIN no.U40109MH2005SGCI53646 
Adm.Bldg., 2nd Floor, Block No.307, Rasta Peth, Pune-411 011. 

Tel.No. 020-26061007 (Office).Email Id: ee6150@mahatransco.in  
No. EE/TDP/DYEE(O)/ T-15/0236                    Date: 24.04.2019 

SRM E-TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE 
 

 
Sub: -Cancellation of SRM E-Tender No. (RFX No. 7000012096) for providing skilled manpower on  
contract basis at administrative office under Testing Division, Pune. 
 
Ref:-SRM E- Tender No. EE/TDP/DYEE(O)/T-15/2018-19/0117 dtd.01/03/2019. (RFX No. 7000012096). 
 
 
  This is to inform you that following SRM E-Tender is declared as cancelled due to 
‘INADEQUATE RESPONSE’ from Bidders. Concerned may please be noted. 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work SRM E –Tender No. Estimated 
Amount (Rs.) 

EMD Amt. in Rs. 

 
 

1. 

 
 

Providing skilled manpower at     
Testing Division, Pune. 

 

 
 

EE/TDP/DYEE(O)/T-
15/2018-19/0117 dtd. 

01/03/2019. 

 
 

Rs. 21,75,125/- 

 
 

Rs. 21,751/- 

 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                        Sd/- 
             Mr. Pramod Bhosale 
                       Executive Engineer     
    Testing Dn,MSETCL,Pune. 

 

  


